

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION Brussels, 29 January 2014

5830/14

CDR 13

COVER NOTE

from:	Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union
received on:	9 January 2014
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	 Letter from the Permanent Representation of Spain – request to amend the Council Decision of 22 December 2009 appointing Spanish members of the Committee of the Regions

Delegations will find attached translation of a letter¹ dated 8 January 2014 from Mr Alfonso DASTIS, Permanent Representative of Spain to the European Union.

¹ with reference A25-52165

ANNEX

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

THE AMBASSADOR PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE

Brussels, 8 January 2014

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi 175 <u>1048 Brussels</u>

Sir,

In response to a request from the Autonomous Community of the Region of Murcia, and pursuant to the motion adopted by the Senate on 20 October 1993 on the composition of the Spanish delegation to the Committee of the Regions, please find herewith a request to amend the Council Decision of 22 December 2009 appointing Spanish members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2010 to 25 January 2015 to the effect that Mr Ramón Luis Valcárcel Siso, member of the Committee of the Regions for the Autonomous Community of the Region of Murcia, is an elected member of the Regional Assembly in addition to being President of the Autonomous Community of the Region of Murcia.

The requested amendment is as follows:

Replace: D. Ramón Luis VALCÁRCEL SISO Presidente de la Comunidad Autónoma de la Región de Murcia Type of mandate: electoral mandate

with:

D. Ramón Luis VALCÁRCEL SISO Presidente de la Comunidad Autónoma de la Región de Murcia, Diputado de la Asamblea Regional de Murcia Type of mandate: electoral mandate

(Complimentary close).

(s.) Alfonso Dastis